
School Code: 2948 SEN.SEC.MODEL INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION DEVDHAR 

TIHRA TEH.DHARAMPUR DISTT.MANDI (H.P.) 

List of One Percent Topper Students selected by Board for 

Inspire Scholarship (Rs.80000/- Per year) For Five 

Years 

+2 Class (2013-14)  

Sr.No. Name of 
Student 

Father’s Name Obtained 
Marks 

%age 

1. Sakshi Sh.Ashok 
Kumar 

438 87.6% 

2. Shalu Devi Sh.Yoginder Pal  424 84.8% 

3. Shweta Sh.Shammi 
Kumar 

424 84.8% 

4. Karan Singh Sh.Raj Kumar 422 84.4% 

 

List of One Percent Topper Students selected by Board for 

Inspire Scholarship (Rs.80000/- Per year) For Five 

Years 

+2 Class (2014-15)  

Sr.No. Name of 
Student 

Father’s Name Obtained 
Marks 

%age 

1. Sonali Arya Sh.Ramesh Arya 470 94% 

2. Shweta Sh.Gopal Singh 450 90% 

3. Priya Sh.Rajender 
Singh 

447 89.4% 

4. Rahul Chandel Sh. Jagdev 
Singh 

444 88.8% 

5. Manish Sh.Balbir Singh 438 87.6% 

List of One Percent Topper Students selected by Board for 

Inspire Scholarship (Rs.80000/- Per year) For Five 

Years 

+2 Class (2015-16)  

Sr.No. Name of Father’ Name Obtained %age 



Student Marks 
1. Samriti 

Chandel 
Sh. Sanjay 
Kumar 

443 88.6% 

2. Lakshay 
Kumar 

Sh. Pradeep 
Kumar 

455 91% 

 
Manager/Principal 
Sen.Sec.Model Institute of Education Devdhar Tihra 
Teh.Dharampur Distt. Mandi (H.P.) 175026. 
Contact Nos. 9418046890, 01905278302 

 

School Code: 2948 SEN.SEC.MODEL INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION DEVDHAR 

TIHRA TEH.DHARAMPUR DISTT.MANDI (H.P.) 

List of  Meritorious students of 10th& PLUS TWO Class examination held in March 
2015 

 

SR.NO. CLASS ROLL NO NAME Obtained Marks 

1 10TH 150455894 DIVYA 

684 (Merit 
Holder) 

2 10TH 150455914 AMAN KUMAR 666 

3 10TH 150455911 AKASH 659 

4 10TH 150455904 SWATI 657 

5 10TH 150455899 SAKSHI 653 

6 10TH 150455913 AKHIL RANA 646 

7 10TH 150455893 ANKITA 644 

8 10TH 150455896 KAJAL 639 

9 10TH 150455895 DIVYA 636 

10 10TH 150455912 AKASH NIRALA 627 

11 10TH 150455931 SHUBHAM 627 

12 10TH 150455902 SHALINI 619 

13 10TH 150455926 ROHIT 627 

14 10TH 150455934 VIPUL THAKUR 615 

15 10TH 150455927 SAHIL SHARMA 609 

16 10TH 150455936 VIVEK KUMAR 608 

17 10TH 150455891 ADITI 605 

18 10TH 150453136 ANCHAL 645 

19 10TH 150455914 NAVITA THAKUR 621 

20 10TH 150455930 SHIVANT PATHANIA 615 

21 10TH 150455915 AVINASH 645 

22 +2 153451444 PRIYA 447 

23 +2 153451432 RAHUL CHANDEL 444 

24 +2 153451441 MANISH 438 

25 +2 153451427 SHWETA 450 

 



 

Manager/Principal 
Sen.Sec.Model Institute of Education Devdhar Tihra 
Teh.Dharampur Distt. Mandi (H.P.) 175026. 
Contact Nos. 9418046890, 01905278302 

 

 

 

School Code: 2948 SEN.SEC.MODEL INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION DEVDHAR TIHRA 

TEH.DHARAMPUR DISTT.MANDI (H.P.) 

Scholarship 2014-15  

   SWAMI VIVEKANAND UTKRISHTH CHHATRVRITI  
(Matric Session 2013-14) 

Sr.No. Name of Student Father’s Name Obtained Marks %age 

1. Lakshay Kumar Sh.Pradeep Kumar 669 95.6% 
2. Abhishek Sh.Santosh Kumar 652 93.1% 
3. Subham Pathania Sh.Bhup Singh 646 92.3% 
4. Samriti Chandel Sh.Sanjay Kumar 634 90.6% 
5. Anjali Sh. Ram Nath 627 89.6% 
6. Gaurav Thakur Sh. Sanjeev Kumar 624 89.1% 
7. Ankita Chandel Sh.Rajesh Kumar 609 87.0% 

Scholarship 2015-16  

  SWAMI VIVEKANAND UTKRISHTH CHHATRVRITI  
 (Matric Session 2014-15) 

Sr.No. Name of Student Father’s Name Obtained 
Marks 

%age 

1. Divya Late Sh.Devender 
Kumr 

684 97.7% 

2. Aman  Kumar Sh. Ashok Kumar 666 95.1% 

3. Akash Sh.Suresh Kumar 659 94.1% 

4. Swati Sh.Ranjodh Singh 657 93.9% 

5. Sakshi Sh.Vijay Kumar 653 93.3% 

6. Akhil Rana Sh.Manmohan 
Singh 

646 92.3% 

7. Ankita Sh.Om Chand 644 92% 

8. Kajal Sh.Suresh Kumar  639 91.3% 

9. Divya Sh. Rattan Pal 636 90.9% 

10. Rohit Sh. Hemraj 627 89.6% 

11. Akash Nirala Sh. Vijay Kumar 627 89.6% 

12. Shubham Sh. Mehar Singh 627 89.6% 

 DR.AMBEDKAR MEDHAWI CHHATARVRITI  
(Matric Session 2014-15) 

1. Shalini Sh.Pradeep Kumar 619 88.4% 



2. Harish  Sh. Tara Chand 596 85.1% 

Scholarship 2016-17  

Sr.no. Name of Student Father’s Name Obtained 
Marks 

%age 

1. Rashmi Sh.Rakesh 
Kumar 

653 93.3% 

2. Sahil Sh.Surjeet Singh 635 90.7% 

3. Priyanka Sh.Ramesh 
Kumar 

617 81.1% 

1. Vishal Guleria Sh.Pawan Kumar 674 96.3% 
 

Manager/Principal 
Sen.Sec.Model Institute of Education Devdhar Tihra 
Teh.Dharampur Distt. Mandi (H.P.) 175026. 
Contact Nos. 9418046890, 01905278302 

 

 

School Code: 2948 SEN.SEC.MODEL INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION DEVDHAR TIHRA TEH.DHARAMPUR 

DISTT.MANDI (H.P.) 

List of Candidates Selected for Medical Officer 

Sr. No. Name & Designation Father’s Name Village 

1. Ashish Guleria 
(M.B.B.S.) 

Sh. Milkhi Ram Cholthra 

2. Vinay Pal Singh 
(M.B.B.S. Army) 
 

Sh. Prithi Pal Tanihar 

3. Satvinder Singh 
Rangeela 
 (B.A.M.S. Kamlah)  

Sh. Bhagat Ram Gaddidhar 

4. Rajneesh Pathania 
(Vet. Doctor ) 
Abroad U.S.A. 

Sh. Dinanath Kot 

5. Kumari Kriti  
(B.A.M.S.) 

Sh. Daler Singh Patti 

6. Deepika 
(B.A.M.S.) 

Sh.Hemraj  Sharma Bandal 

7. Jyoti 
(B.A.M.S.) 

Sh.Chet Ram Hiun 

8. Abhishek Astul 
(M.B.B.S.) 

Sh. Ritender Kumar Gehra 

9. Abhishek Sarswat 
(M.B.B.S.) 

Sh. Prithi Pal 
Sharma 

Bandal 

10. Akshay Kumar 
(B.A.M.S.) 

Sh.Vijay Kumar Bandal 

11. Manish Arya 
(Vet.Doctor) 

Sh.Ramesh Arya Grauru 
(Sajao-Piplu) 



12. Pankaj Pathania 
(M.B.B.S.) 

Sh.Sandesh Kumar Tihra 

13. Sonali Arya 
(M.B.B.S.) 

Sh.Ramesh Arya Grauru 
(Sajao-Piplu) 

14 Swati 
(MBBS) 

Sh. Gopal Singh Sakohta 

15 Anupama 
(MBBS) 

Sh. Piar Chand Sadhot 

16 Nikhil 
(MBBS) 

Sh. Rakesh Kumar Tanihar 

17. Vaishnavi Sharma 
(MBBS) 

Sh. Devanand Kohan 

18. Naman Kumar 
(MBBS) 

Sh. Sanjay Kumar Gharwasra 

 

 

Manager/Principal 
Sen.Sec.Model Institute of Education Devdhar Tihra 
Teh.Dharampur Distt. Mandi (H.P.) 175026. 
Contact Nos. 9418046890, 01905278302 

 

 

 

School Code: 2948 SEN.SEC.MODEL INSTITUTE OF 

EDUCATION DEVDHAR TIHRA TEH.DHARAMPUR 

DISTT.MANDI (H.P.) 

List of Merit Holder Students in H.P.Board 10th Class 

Sr.No. Name of 
Student 

Father’s Name  Village Designation 

1. Ashok 
Kumar 

Sh.Chet Ram Tanihar Tehsildar   
( At Jawala 
Jee) 

2. Shalu  Sh.Ravi Kumar Garauru  
(Sajao 
Piplu) 

B.A.M.S. 
(At Rakhoh) 

3. Manju Sh. Munshi Ram Sakoh Professor  in 
Chemistry  
G.D.C. 
Dharampur 
 

4. Sonali Arya Sh.Ramesh Arya Garauru 
(Sajao 

Doing 
M.B.B.S. 



Piplu) From IGMC 
Shimla 

5. Divya Late Sh. Devender 
Kumar 

Sakoh Higher 
Educaction 

6. Swati Sh. Gopal Sakoh Appeared +2 
Class Exam. 

List of Students take part in Extra Co-curricular Activities 

(Science Quiz) 

Sr.No. Name of 
Student 

Father’s Name Position 

1. Aril Attri Sh.Rajnish Attri State Level 
2nd Position  

2. Swati Sh.Gopal Singh State Level 
2nd Position  

3. Vishal Guleria Sh.Pawan Kumar Qualified for 
State Level 

4. Aman Sh.Arun Kumar 
 

Qualified for 
State Level 

(National Talent Search Examination) 

Sr.No. Name of 
Student 

Father’s Name Position 

1. Ishan Sanjeev 
Thakur 

Sh.Sanjeev 
Kumar Thakur 

NTSE  
Qualified  

 

Manager/Principal 
Sen.Sec.Model Institute of Education Devdhar Tihra 
Teh.Dharampur Distt. Mandi (H.P.) 175026. 
Contact Nos. 9418046890, 01905278302 
 

School Code: 2948 SEN.SEC.MODEL INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION DEVDHAR 

TIHRA TEH.DHARAMPUR DISTT.MANDI (H.P.) 

 

List of  Meritorious students of 10th & +2 Class examination held in March 2016 
 

 

SR.NO. CLASS ROLL NO NAME Obtained Marks 
%AGE 

1 10TH 1612948032 VISHAL GULERIA 674 96.29% 

2 10TH 1612948019 RASHMI 653 93.29% 

3 10TH 1612948023 SAHIL 635 90.71% 



4 10TH 1612948007 ISHAN SANJEEV THAKUR 629 89.86% 

5 10TH 1612948027 SHIVANI 617 88.14% 

6 10TH 1612948017 PRIYANKA 617 88.14% 

7 10TH 1612948010 MUSKAN 612 87.43% 

8 10TH 1612948008 KOMAL 610 87.14% 

9 10TH 1612948003 ANJALI 599 85.57% 
10 +2 1629488008 LAKSHAY KUMAR 455 91% 

11 +2 1629488007 SAMRITI CHANDEL 443 88.6% 

 

 

 

 

Manager/Principal 
Sen.Sec.Model Institute of Education Devdhar Tihra 
Teh.Dharampur Distt. Mandi (H.P.) 175026. 
Contact Nos. 9418046890, 01905278302 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

School Code: 2948 SEN.SEC.MODEL INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION DEVDHAR 

TIHRA TEH.DHARAMPUR DISTT.MANDI (H.P.) 

List of  Meritorious students of 10th & +2 Class examination held in March 2017 
 

 

SR.NO. CLASS ROLL NO NAME Obtained Marks %AGE 

1 10TH 1712948012 
SWATI 685 97.86% 

2 10TH 1712948018 
AYUSH THAKUR 673 96.14% 

3 10TH 1712948017 
ARIL ATTRI 667 95.29% 

4 10TH 1712948001 
ADITI RANA 662 94.57% 



5 10TH 1712948019 
BHANU UDAY SINGH 660 94.29% 

6 10TH 1712948002 
ANCHAL 659 94.14% 

7 10TH 1712948010 
SHELLY 633 90.43% 

8 10TH 1712948005 
JAGRITI CHANDEL 632 90.29% 

9 10TH 1712948001 
ROHIT DHIMAN 624 89.14% 

10 10TH 1712948003 
ANSHIKA 614 87.71% 

11 10TH 1712948007 
NISHA KUMARI 606 86.57% 

12 10TH 1712948027 
TWINKLE 595 85.00% 

13  +2 1742948002 ANCHAL 454 90.8 

14   +2 1742948007 DIVYA 443 88.6 

15   +2 1742948015 SAKSHI 428 85.6 

16   +2 1742948026 AMAN KUMAR 458 91.6 

17   +2 1742948034  ROHIT 442 88.4 

18   +2 1742948040 SHUBHAM 448 89.6 

19   +2 1742948002 ANCHAL 454 90.8 

 
Manager/Principal 
Sen.Sec.Model Institute of Education Devdhar Tihra 
Teh.Dharampur Distt. Mandi (H.P.) 175026. 
Contact Nos. 9418046890, 01905278302 

 

School Code: 2948 SEN.SEC.MODEL INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION DEVDHAR TIHRA 

TEH.DHARAMPUR DISTT.MANDI (H.P.) 

Scholarship 2017-18  

  SWAMI VIVEKANAND UTKRISHTH CHHATRVRITI  
 (Matric Session 2016-17) 

Sr.No. Name of Student Father’s Name Obtained 
Marks 

%age 

1. SWATI SH.GOPAL SINGH 685 97.86% 
2. AYUSH THAKUR SH.SUNIL KUMAR 673 96.14% 
3. ARIL ATTRI SH.RAJNISH ATTRI 667 95.29% 
4. 

ADITI RANA 
SH.KISHORE KUMAR 
RANA 662 

94.57% 



5. BHANU UDAY 
SINGH 

SH.PREM CHAND 
660 

94.29% 

6. ANCHAL SH.RAVINDER PAL 659 94.14% 
7. SHELLY SH.RAJ KUMAR 633 90.43% 

 DR.AMBEDKAR MEDHAWI CHHATARVRITI  
(Matric Session 2016-17) 

1. ROHIT DHIMAN SH.RAJ KUMAR 624 89.14% 
2. NISHA KUMARI SH.TARA CHAND 606 86.57% 

 

DR.AMBEDKAR MEDHAWI CHHATARVRITI 

Scholarship 2017-18 Renewal  

Sr.no. Name of Student Father’s Name Obtained 
Marks 

%age 

1. Sahil Sh.Surjeet Singh 635 90.7% 

2. Priyanka Sh.Ramesh 
Kumar 

617 81.1% 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Manager/Principal 
Sen.Sec.Model Institute of Education Devdhar Tihra 
Teh.Dharampur Distt. Mandi (H.P.) 175026. 
Contact Nos. 9418046890, 01905278302 
 

 

 

 

 

 

School Code: 2948 SEN.SEC.MODEL INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION DEVDHAR TIHRA 

TEH.DHARAMPUR DISTT.MANDI (H.P.) 

Scholarship 2018-19  

Swami Vivekanand Utkrisht Chattarvriti Yojana 2018-19.) [Fresh] 
(Matric Session 2018-19) 

 

Sr.No. Name of Student Father’s Name Obtained 
Marks 

%age 

1. Nikhil Sh. Rakesh Kumar 672  



2. Ayush Tapwal Sh.Yashwant singh 653  

3. Shalini  Sh. Surender Pal 646  

4. Palak Thakur Sh. Praveen Kumar 639  

Swami Vivekanand Utkrisht Chattarvriti Yojana 2018-19 (Renewal ) 
(Matric Session 2016-17) 

Sr.No. Name of Student Father’s Name Obtained 
Marks 

%age 

1. Swati Sh. Gopal Singh 685 97.86% 
2. Ayush Thakur Sh.Sunil Kumar 673 96.14% 
3. Aril Attri Sh. Rajnish Attri 667 95.29% 
4. Aditi Rana Sh. Kishore Kumar 

Rana 662 
94.57% 

5. Anchal Sh. Ravinder Pal 659 94.14% 
6. Amisha Sh. Vijay Kumar 

Thakur  
 

7. Shelly Sh.Raj Kumar 633 90.43% 
Dr. Ambedkar Medhavi Chattervriti Yojna  2018-19 [Renewal] 

(Matric Session 2016-17) 
Sr.No. Name of Student Father’s Name Obtained 

Marks 
%age 

1. Nisha Kumari Sh. Tara Chand 606 86.57% 
2. Rohit Dhiman Sh. Raj Kumar 624 89.14% 
3. Anupama Bhardwaj Sh. Piar Chand   

 

 

 
Manager/Principal 
Sen.Sec.Model Institute of Education Devdhar Tihra 
Teh.Dharampur Distt. Mandi (H.P.) 175026. 
Contact Nos. 9418046890, 01905278302 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

School Code: 2948 SEN.SEC.MODEL INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION DEVDHAR TIHRA 

TEH.DHARAMPUR DISTT.MANDI (H.P.) 

LIST OF STUDENTS FOR (SCHOLARSHIP 2019-20) RENEWAL / FRESH 
S.No. CLASS Roll No.(MATRIC) Name of Student Father’s Name OBM %age 

SWAMI VIVEKANAND SCHOLARSHIP SCHEME (GEN) 2019-20 (RENEWAL) 

1 XII 1812948024 NIKHIL Sh.RAKESH KUMAR 672 96.0 



2 XII 1812958011 AADARSH SAKLANI Sh.PRADEEP KUMAR 665 95.0 

3 XII 1812948020 AYUSH TAPWAL Sh.YASHWANT SINGH 653 93.3 

4 XII 1811048002 DEEKSHA Sh. DHARAM PAUL 651 93.0 

5 XII 1812948011 SHALINI Sh.SURENDER PAL 646 92.3 

6 XII 1812948024 PALAK THAKUR Sh.PRAVEEN KUMAR 639 91.3 

SWAMI VIVEKANAND SCHOLARSHIP SCHEME (GEN) 2019-20 (FRESH) 

1 XI 1912948023 Vaishnavi Sharma Sh.Deva Nand 688 98.3 

2 XI 1912948007 Lokeshwari  Sh. Prem Singh 687 98.1 

3 XI 1912948012 Prachi Thakur Sh. Pavan Thakur 676 96.6 

4 XI 1912948006 Komal Sh.Kuldeep Singh 669 95.6 

5 XI 1912948008  Muskan Sh. Jagdish Chand 662 94.6 

6 XI 1912889006 Shagun sharma Sh. Sunil Kumar 659 94.1 

7 XI 1912948035 Priyansh  Tapwal Sh. Praveen Kumar 649 92.7 

8 XI 1912948044 Shivansh Rana Sh. Arun  Kumar Rana 632 90.3 

9 XI 1912948042 Sahil Chandel Sh. Sanjeev Kumar 631 90.1 

10 XI 1912948016 Ritika Thakur Sh. Satish Kumar 629 89.9 

DR. AMBEDKAR MEDHAVI CHHATRVRITI YOJANA (SC) 2019-20  (FRESH) 

1 XI 1912839004 Abhishek Kumar Sh.Sudu Ram 
623 89 

2 XI 1912948010 Nikita Sh. Vijay Kumar 603 86.1 

3 XI 1912948003 Anita  Sh.Ramesh Kumar 597 85.3 

              
 

Manager/Principal 
Sen.Sec.Model Institute of Education Devdhar Tihra 
Teh.Dharampur Distt. Mandi (H.P.) 175026. 
Contact Nos. 9418046890, 01905278302 

 

School Code: 2948 SEN.SEC.MODEL INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION DEVDHAR TIHRA 

TEH.DHARAMPUR DISTT.MANDI (H.P.) 

LIST OF STUDENTS FOR (SCHOLARSHIP 2020-21) RENEWAL / FRESH 

SWAMI VIVEKANAND SCHOLARSHIP SCHEME (GEN) 2020-21 (RENEWAL) 

Class R.No. Name of Student Father’s Name 
Marks 
obtained %age 



      
XII 1912948023 Vaishnavi Sharma Sh.Deva Nand 688 98.3 

XII 1912948007 Lokeshwari  Sh. Prem Singh 687 98.1 

XII 1912948012 Prachi Thakur Sh. Pavan Thakur 676 96.6 

XII 1912948006 Komal Sh.Kuldeep Singh 669 95.6 

XII 1912948008  Muskan Sh. Jagdish Chand 662 94.6 

XII 1912889006 Shagun sharma Sh. Sunil Kumar 659 94.1 

XII 1912948035 Priyansh  Tapwal Sh. Praveen Kumar 649 92.7 

XII 1912948044 Shivansh Rana Sh. Arun  Kumar Rana 632 90.3 

XII 1912948042 Sahil Chandel Sh. Sanjeev Kumar 631 90.1 

XII 1912948016 Ritika Thakur Sh. Satish Kumar 629 89.9 

DR. AMBEDKAR MEDHAVI CHHATRVRITI YOJANA (SC) 2020-21  (RENEWAL)  
XII 1912839004 Abhishek Kumar Sh.Sudu Ram 623 

 XII 1912948010 Nikita Sh. Vijay Kumar 603 86.1 

XII 1912948003 Anita  Sh.Ramesh Kumar 597 85.3 

SWAMI VIVEKANAND SCHOLARSHIP SCHEME (GEN) 2020-21 (FRESH) 

XI 2013042005 PALAK THAKUR Sh. Ras pal 633 90.4 

XI 2012948002     BHANUPRIYA Sh. KULDEEP SINGH 667 95.3 

XI 2012948028     HARSH GULERIA Sh. RAKESH KUMAR 666 95.1 

XI 2012948016     SAKSHI THAKUR Sh.BALJEET KUMAR 655 93.6 

XI 2012948003     DHRITI Sh. NEETI RAJ 653 93.3 

XI 2012948030     MANAN Sh. RAKESH KUMAR 652     93.1 

XI 2012948027     DHEERAJ KUMAR Sh. SHYAM LAL 640 91.4 

XI 2012948004     KASHISH CHAUHAN Sh. JOGINDER PAL 639 91.3 

DR. AMBEDKAR MEDHAVI CHHATRVRITI YOJANA (SC) 2020-21  (FRESH) 

XI 2012948018     SHIVANI Sh. SWADESH CHAND 622 88.9 

XI 2012948031     NAMAN KUMAR Sh. SANJAY KUMAR 672 96.0 

XI 2012948021     ADITYA Sh. KRISHAN CHAND 631 90.1 

       

Manager/Principal 
Sen.Sec.Model Institute of Education Devdhar Tihra 
Teh.Dharampur Distt. Mandi (H.P.) 175026. 
Contact Nos. 9418046890, 01905278302 
 

 

 

 

 

School Code: 2948 SEN.SEC.MODEL INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION DEVDHAR TIHRA 

TEH.DHARAMPUR DISTT.MANDI (H.P.) 

LIST OF STUDENTS FOR (SCHOLARSHIP 2021-22) RENEWAL / FRESH 

SWAMI VIVEKANAND SCHOLARSHIP SCHEME (GEN) 2021-22 (RENEWAL) 

CLASS 
R.NO. Name of Student Father’s Name 

Marks 
obtained %age 

XII 2013042005 PALAK THAKUR Sh. Ras Pal 633 90.4 



XII 2012948002     BHANUPRIYA Sh. KULDEEP SINGH 667 95.3 

XII 2012948028     HARSH GULERIA Sh. RAKESH KUMAR 666 95.1 

XII 2012948016     SAKSHI THAKUR Sh.BALJEET KUMAR 655 93.6 

XII 2012948003     DHRITI Sh. NEETI RAJ 653 93.3 

XII 2012948030     MANAN Sh. RAKESH KUMAR 652     93.1 

XII 2012948027     DHEERAJ KUMAR Sh. SHYAM LAL 640 91.4 

XII 2012948004     KASHISH CHAUHAN Sh. JOGINDER PAL 639 91.3 

 DR. AMBEDKAR MEDHAVI CHHATRVRITI YOJANA (SC) 2021-22  (RENEWAL) 

XII 2012948018     SHIVANI Sh. SWADESH CHAND 622 88.9 

XII 2012948031     NAMAN KUMAR Sh. SANJAY KUMAR 672 96.0 

XII 2012948021     ADITYA Sh. KRISHAN CHAND 631 90.1 

SWAMI VIVEKANAND SCHOLARSHIP SCHEME (GEN) 2021-22 (FRESH) 

XI 2113100007 SUSHANT VERMA RAJ PAL VERMA 691 98.7 

XI 2112948007 MANYA THAKUR YASPAL SINGH 671 95.9 

XI 2113100001 ABHISHEK VERMA SANJAY VERMA 682 97.4 
 

 

 

 

Manager/Principal 
Sen.Sec.Model Institute of Education Devdhar Tihra 
Teh.Dharampur Distt. Mandi (H.P.) 175026. 
Contact Nos. 9418046890, 01905278302 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

School Code: 2948 SEN.SEC.MODEL INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION DEVDHAR TIHRA 

TEH.DHARAMPUR DISTT.MANDI (H.P.) 

LIST OF STUDENTS FOR (SCHOLARSHIP 2022-23) RENEWAL / FRESH 



SWAMI VIVEKANAND SCHOLARSHIP SCHEME (GEN) 2022-23 (RENEWAL) 

2113100007 SUSHANT VERMA RAJ PAL VERMA 691 98.7 

2112948007 MANYA THAKUR YASPAL SINGH 671 95.9 

2113100001 ABHISHEK VERMA SANJAY VERMA 682 97.4 

SWAMI VIVEKANAND SCHOLARSHIP SCHEME (GEN) 2022-23 (FRESH) 

2212948005 PREETI VERMA RAJENDER SINGH 685 97.86 

2212948006 RISHITA PATHANIA ANIL KUMAR 677 96.71 

2212958017 TEJAL SANDEEP NIRALA 666 95.14 

2212948001 ANSHIKA ASHWANI KUMAR VERMA 661 94.43 

2212948007 SHAGUN RAKESH KUMAR 650 92.86 

2212948016 PRASHANT SHARMA SUNIL KUMAR 660 94.29 

2212948010 CHIRAG SANJAY KUMAR 675 96.43 
 

 

 

Manager/Principal 
Sen.Sec.Model Institute of Education Devdhar Tihra 
Teh.Dharampur Distt. Mandi (H.P.) 175026. 
Contact Nos. 9418046890, 01905278302 
 

 


